





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP (M).2139/2019 Complainant/ appellant : Sayad Mozammil Hoque.

Respondent : SPIO of the Karmashree Hiteswar Saikia College

Date of hearing : 12.8.2020

: Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.) Complaint/ Second

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 12.8.2020

- 1. The petitioner Sri Sayad Mozammil Hoque is present. The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of the office of the Karmashree Hiteswar Saikia College is absent without any information.
- The petitioner stated orally that he has received a part of the information only and as the SPIO is absent the Commission is not in a position to ascertain what information is given or not given and unable to take decision.
- 3. The absence of SPIO and First Appellate Authority of Karmashree Hiteswar Saikia College without any intimation is viewed seriously by the Commission.
- 4. Fix another date of hearing.

Sd/-

(Dr. A.P. Rout, IPS (Retd.)) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).2139/2019 Copy to:

Dtd. 12.8.2020

- - 1. The Commissioner & Secretary of the Higher Education Department, Govt of Assam, Janata Bhawan, Guwahati-06 for information.
 - 2. The President of Governing Body of Karmashree Hiteswar Saikia College, Six Mile, Panjabari Road, Guwahati-22, Assam for information.
 - 3. The SPIO of the Office of the Karmashree Hiteswar Saikia College, Six Mile, Panjabari Road, Guwahati-22, Assam for information and necessary action.
 - 4. The Petitioner, Soyad Mozammil Hoque, Shive Mandir Path, Baghorbari, Panjabari, Guwahati-37 for information.
 - 5. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
 - 6. Office File.
 - 7. Order Book.

Registrar i/c **Assam Information Commission**